## **COMMISSION DISTRICT NUMBER 4**

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF COUNTY COMMISSION BOARD MEMBER RESIDENCE DISTRICT NUMBER 4 (FOUR) SHALL BE ALL OF THE TERRITORY WITHIN THE FOLLOWING BOUNDARIES:

BEGIN AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY NUMBER ONE AND THE CENTERLINE OF 12<sup>TH</sup> STREET AND RUN SOUTHEASTERLY, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY NUMBER ONE, TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH BOUNDARY LINE OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY (PER FLORIDA STATUTES 7.31), BEING THE DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN TOWNSHIPS 33 AND 34 SOUTH;

THENCE RUN WESTERLY, ALONG SAID SOUTH BOUNDARY LINE OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, BEING THE DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN TOWNSHIPS 33 AND 34 SOUTH, TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF 58<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE (ALSO KNOWN AS KING'S HIGHWAY);

THENCE, LEAVING SAID SOUTH BOUNDARY LINE OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, RUN NORTHERLY, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF 58<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE, TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF 1<sup>ST</sup> STREET S.W. (ALSO KNOWN AS R.D. CARTER ROAD);

THENCE RUN EASTERLY, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF 1<sup>ST</sup> STREET S.W., TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF 27<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE (ALSO KNOWN AS EMERSON AVENUE);

THENCE RUN NORTHERLY, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF 27<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE, TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF 12<sup>TH</sup> STREET (ALSO KNOWN AS ROSEDALE ROAD);

THENCE RUN EASTERLY, ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF 12<sup>TH</sup> STREET, TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY NUMBER ONE, AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.